# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2004	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SSL Products Limited		106/29/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regent Medical Limited
Street Address:	1 Silk Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78281931	R.A.V.E.
Serial Number:	78300386	R.A.V. EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	78320021	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1267

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, Esquire

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Allison Z. Gifford

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0080

900029155

b¥ HC

Address Line 1: c/o Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford	
Signature:	/allison z. gifford/	
Date:	07/28/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=REGENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=REGENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=REGENT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0081

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment, effective \_\_26 June\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, between the undersigned, SSL Products Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, with a principal place of business at 35 New Bridge Street, London EC4V 6BW, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Regent Medical Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, with a principal place of business at 1 Silk Street, London EC2Y 8HQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or federal registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "MARKS"), which assignment is being made to Assignee as successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the MARKS pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such MARKS, the applications for registration and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the MARKS, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the MARKS, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the MARKS and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0082

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

	SSL Products Limited
Date: 29th Time 2005	Aut Il.
	BY: ANTON'T MANMON
	Title: DIRECTOR
July and Day 5 Co.	a Notary Public, in and for 2005, by certify that on this 4 day of 10, 2005, to me personally known, who, being by me duly
do hereb	a Notary Public, in and for Charles by certify that on this day of July 2005
appeared before me ANTONY MANNE	to me personally known, who, being by me duly
sworn, did say that he/she is the Didg	half of said corporation by authority of its Board of
Directors and said instrument to be the free	ee act and deed of said corporation.
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
<b></b>	
	Notary Public
	HUIANID
	JULIAN D. SMITH
	NOTARY PUBLIC OLDHAM
	ENGLAND
	MAL

## **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. Pending Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No./Filing Date		
R.A.V.E.	78/281,931	August 1, 2003	
R.A.V. EXPERIENCE	78/300,386	September 15, 2003	
Miscellaneous Design	78/320,021	October 29, 2003	



TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0084